



# Freedom of Information Request FOI1925

## Request:

Off site/Alternative Provision providers in your education authority

1. Please could you provide me with a list of all your current registered/approved/vetted Alternative Provision Providers in your local education authority
2. Please provide any information you have on the process of vetting/approval/ or monitoring of these AP providers published in the last 2 years i.e. what check list or criteria you use? Is this process written down.
3. Please provide copies of your quality assurance framework / monitoring criteria for alternative provision for approval
- 4 IF any of the APS are monitored /inspected/evaluated or visited as part of your internal review or monitoring process please provide copies (REDACTED) of the last two (2) visits . THIS MUST BE REDACTED please/anonymised

Submitted on 05/11/19.

## Response:

**NB: This information is referenced to the Vocational choices programme which is funded by the Education Improvement Partnership Board - Moorbridge, PALS and Individual schools, commission their own alternative provision and may need to be included.**

1. Please could you provide me with a list of all your current registered/approved/vetted Alternative Provision Providers in your local education authority

***Northumbria Youth Action, Barnardos , Meadow-well connected, Adult learning service, SPLAT, Foundation futures, Murton Stables, Newcastle United Foundation, North East Dance and Phoenix Detached Youth work Project.***

2. Please provide any information you have on the process of vetting/approval/ or monitoring of these AP providers published in the last 2 years i.e. what check list or criteria you use? Is this process written down.

***All above providers have completed North Tyneside Councils vetting process. All providers have Service level agreements in place.***

3. Please provide copies of your quality assurance framework / monitoring criteria for alternative provision for approval

***All providers have annual contract reviews.***

4. IF any of the APS are monitored /inspected/evaluated or visited as part of your internal review or monitoring process please provide copies (REDACTED) of the last two (2) visits . THIS MUST BE REDACTED please/anonymised

**N/A**